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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

SNYDER FIRE DISTRICT 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Snyder Fire District in the Town 

of Amherst, Erie County, New York, will hold a public hearing on the 15th day of October, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at 

the Snyder Fire District Building, 45320 budget.  At this hearing, any person may be heard in favor of or against 

the proposed budget as compiled, or for or against any item or items contained therein.   A copy of the proposed 

budget is available at the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Amherst at 5583 Main Street, Williamsville, 

NY and through the Secretary of the Snyder Fire District, 4531 Main Street, Amherst, NY. where any interested 

person may inspect it during normal business hours.  The proposed budget is also posted on the Snyder Fire 

District website at www.snyderfd.com.  

 

James E. Koeppel 

Secretary 

Snyder Fire District 

 

http://www.snyderfd.com/


SNYDER FIRE DISTRICT 
4531 MAIN STREET 

SNYDER, NEW YORK  14226 

PHONE 716-839-5000 / FAX 716-839-1160 

 

Annual Budget Estimate for the Snyder Fire District 

Town of Amherst, New York 

68 Active Volunteer Firefighters on Current Roster 

  

 

 

  

 

 

Expenditures: 
 

 

A. New Rescue 5  
 

B. Personal Services  
 

C. Purchase of Equipment 
 

D. Hydrant Rental 
 

E. Fire Prevention 
 

F. Insurance 
 

G. Cancer Bill Insurance 
 

G. Fire Alarm 
 

H. Truck Equipment & Supplies 
 

I. EMS 
 

J. Inspections & Reviews 
 

K. Workshops, Seminars & Conventions 
 

L. Uniforms 
 

M. Social Security / Medicare 
 

N. Service Award Program 
 

O. Miscellaneous 
 

P. Building Maintenance / Utilities 
 

Q Apparatus & Equipment Capital Reserve Fund 
  

R. Building Capital Reserve Fund 
 

S. Contracts 
 

T. New Rescue 7 

 

Total Expenditures: 
 

Revenue from Anticipated Bank Interest: 
 

Raised By Taxes: 
 

Unexpended Balance: 
 

Proposed Total Revenues:   

 

2020 Proposed 

Budget    

 

  $ 0.00 
 

$ 69,500.00 
 

$ 278,800.00 
 

$95,000.00 
 

$ 15,000.00 
 

$180,000.00 
 

$ 20,000.00 
 

$ 13,000.00 
 

$ 71,500.00 
 

$ 20,000.00 
 

$ 17,000.00 
 

$ 75,000.00 
 

$ 34,000.00 
 

$ 7,000.00 
 

$215,000.00 
 

$ 10,000.00 
 

$ 150,000.00 
 

$ 40,000.00 
 

$ 40,000.00 
 

$ 32,500.00 
 

$ 140,000.00 

 

$ 1,519,700.00 
 

$ 4,000.00 
 

$ 1,155,700.00 
 

$ 0.00 
 

$ 1,519,700.00 

 

 

 

2019 Budget 

 

  

$ 280,000.00 
 

$ 65,400.00 
 

$ 155,000.00 
 

  $ 95,000.00 
 

  $ 15,000.00 
 

$ 180,000.00 
 

   $ 20,000.00 
  

   $ 13,000.00 
 

   $ 66,500.00 
 

   $ 20,000.00 
 

   $ 17,000.00 
 

   $ 75,000.00 
 

   $ 23,000.00 
 

      $ 8,000.00 
 

   $ 215,000.00 
 

     $ 10,000.00 
 

   $ 150,000.00 
 

     $ 40,000.00 
 

     $ 40,000.00 
 

     $ 31,500.00 
 

$ 0.00 

 

$ 1,519,400.00 
 

$ 1,000.00 
 

$ 1,518,400.00 
 

$ 0.00 
 

$ 1,519,400.00 

 

 

Adopted by the Snyder Fire District Board of Fire Commissioners  

September 17, 2019 
 

 


