

## **SNYDER FIRE DISTRICT**

4531 MAIN STREET SNYDER, NEW YORK 14226 PHONE 716-839-5000 / FAX 716-839-1160



## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING SNYDER FIRE DISTRICT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Snyder Fire District in the Town of Amherst, Erie County, New York, will hold a public hearing on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at the Snyder Fire District Building, 45320 budget. At this hearing, any person may be heard in favor of or against the proposed budget as compiled, or for or against any item or items contained therein. A copy of the proposed budget is available at the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Amherst at 5583 Main Street, Williamsville, NY and through the Secretary of the Snyder Fire District, 4531 Main Street, Amherst, NY. where any interested person may inspect it during normal business hours. The proposed budget is also posted on the Snyder Fire District website at <u>www.snyderfd.com</u>.

James E. Koeppel Secretary Snyder Fire District



## **SNYDER FIRE DISTRICT**

4531 MAIN STREET SNYDER, NEW YORK 14226 PHONE 716-839-5000 / FAX 716-839-1160



Annual Budget Estimate for the Snyder Fire District Town of Amherst, New York 68 Active Volunteer Firefighters on Current Roster

Expenditures:	2020 Proposed Budget	2019 Budget
A. New Rescue 5	\$ 0.00	\$ 280,000.00
B. Personal Services	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 65,400.00
C. Purchase of Equipment	\$ 278,800.00	\$ 155,000.00
D. Hydrant Rental	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
E. Fire Prevention	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
F. Insurance	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
G. Cancer Bill Insurance	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
G. Fire Alarm	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
H. Truck Equipment & Supplies	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 66,500.00
I. EMS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
J. Inspections & Reviews	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
K. Workshops, Seminars & Conventions	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
L. Uniforms	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
M. Social Security / Medicare	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
N. Service Award Program	\$215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
O. Miscellaneous	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
P. Building Maintenance / Utilities	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
Q Apparatus & Equipment Capital Reserve Fund	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
R. Building Capital Reserve Fund	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
S. Contracts	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
T. New Rescue 7	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$ 1,519,700.00	\$ 1,519,400.00
Revenue from Anticipated Bank Interes	st: \$4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Raised By Taxes:	\$ 1,155,700.00	\$ 1,518,400.00
Unexpended Balance:	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Proposed Total Revenues:	\$ 1,519,700.00	\$ 1,519,400.00

Adopted by the Snyder Fire District Board of Fire Commissioners September 17, 2019